

22 Bail Matters 467/2026
STATE Vs. GAJANAND KAUSHIK
FIR No. 273/2019 (EOW)

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Sh. Amit Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for
accused/applicant.
Inspector Praveen on behalf of IO Inspector Vishal
Chaudhary in person.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that the arguing
counsel Sh. Saurav Upadhyay is not available being not well and
request for adjournment has been made.

It is submitted on behalf of the state that IO is not
available. IO be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up on **28.03.2026**.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ASJ (Spl. FTC) : North-West
Rohini Courts / Delhi /18.03.2026